The Turner County Board of Commissioners met on Thursday, September 17, 2015 at 6:00 p.m. at the Turner County Courthouse Annex Building for a Called "advertised" Meeting with Commissioners Burgess, Calhoun, Denham, Hall and McCard present for the meeting. Staff present was Latrice Wilson, County Clerk. Others present were Sheriff Andy Hester, Chief Deputy Charles Dean and Robby Royal, EMS Director/Fire Chief.

Chairman McCard called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.

Commissioner Calhoun gave the invocation.

Motion by Commissioner Calhoun seconded by Commissioner Burgess to approve list of equipment and vehicles and declared as surplus property by the Board of Commissioners, motion passed with Commissioners Burgess, Calhoun, Denham, Hall and McCard voting in favor of the motion.

Motion by Commissioner Calhoun seconded by Commissioner Burgess to accept contract with IronPlanet, Inc. for sale of equipment and vehicles of Turner County Surplus Property through their website and authorize Chairman McCard to sign contract on behalf of the County, motion passed with Commissioners Burgess, Calhoun, Denham, Hall and McCard voting in favor of the motion.

Motion by Commissioner Calhoun seconded by Commissioner Hall to go into closed session at 6:09 p.m. for purpose of personnel, motion passed with Commissioner Burgess, Calhoun, Denham, Hall and McCard voting in favor of the motion.

Commissioners closed executive session and adjourned the meeting at 6:33 p.m.

Sam McCard, Chairman	
Attest:	
	Latrice L. Wilson, County Clerk